JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

March 19, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair
Rep. Hanna
Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Barker
Rep. Cameron

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 59, 60

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brown
Sen. Nelson

Sen. Burdick
Sen. Winters

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 59A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority
Memorandum Responses to Questions from March 15, 2009
(Exhibit 1).
007 Sheila Baker, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
012 Chair Shields
017 Rep. Hanna
022 Bob Jester, Director, References Exhibit -3 from March 13, 2007.
Oregon Youth Authority
028 Karen Andall, Assistant Continues overview of Community Services from March 15,
Director, Oregon Youth 2007.
Authority
050 Rep. Hanna
053 Ms. Baker
056 Ms. Andall
069 Ms. Baker
Rep. Hanna
090 Ms. Baker
106 Ms. Andall
109 Ms. Baker
117 Chair Shields
121 Ms. Andall
124 Mr. Jester
130 Brian Florip, Assistant Presents overview of Facility Services references Exhibit 3

Director of Facility
Services

from March 13, 2007. Introduces Oregon youth Authority
Phase In Schedule (Exhibit 2).



224
230
240
241
250
253

258
279
300
322
351
358
369
382
395
410

TAPE 60A
000

079
081
093
100
106
109
133
137
194
200
203
212
219
227
232
238
243
255

283

339

Chair Shields
Mr. Florip
Chair Shields
Mr. Florip
Chair Shields
Mr. Florip
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Mr. Florip
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Florip
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Florip
Ms. Baker
Mr. Florip
Mr. Jester

George Dunford,
Assistant Director,
Business Services

Mr. Dunford

Chair Shields
Mr. Dunford
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Dunford
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Dunford
Sen. Brown

Mr. Dunford
Rep. Hanna
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Dunford

Ms. Baker

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Dunford

Ms. Baker

Mr. Dunford

Mr. Jester

Mr. Dunford

Debbie Rios, Program
Office

Mr. Dunford

Continues presentation and discusses handout 2007-09
Capitol Improvement Projects (Exhibit 3).

Begins Program Office presentation references Exhibit 3 from
March 13, 2007.



340
344

348
357
390
394
423
428
438
440

TAPE 59B

000
015

020
057

073
084
100
113
116
147

257
270
280
282
293

300
305
308
315
322
323
378
396

406
426
440

Rep. Hanna
Ms. Rios
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Rios

Mr. Dunford
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Dunford
Chair Shields
Mr. Dunford
Chair Shields
Mr. Dunford

Mr. Dunford
Chair Shields

Mr. Jester

Phil Lemman, Deputy
Director, Oregon Youth

Authority
Mr. Jester

Ms. Baker

Mr. Jester

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Lemman
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Lemman
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester

Mr. Lemman
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Baker
Rep Nathanson

Continues his presentation.

OYA Posters handout and materials (Exhibit 4) Blank letter
concerning health care concerns (Exhibit 5).



TAPE 60B
000 Mr. Jester
006 Rep. Nathanson
007 Chair Shields Adjourns the meeting at 4:36 pm.



