JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

March 19, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 59, 60
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:	Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron	Sen. Burdick Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 59A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority
		Memorandum Responses to Questions from March 15, 2009 (Exhibit 1).
007	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
012	Chair Shields	
017	Rep. Hanna	
022	Bob Jester, Director, Oregon Youth Authority	References Exhibit -3 from March 13, 2007.
028	Karen Andall, Assistant Director, Oregon Youth Authority	Continues overview of Community Services from March 15, 2007.
050	Rep. Hanna	
053	Ms. Baker	
056	Ms. Andall	
069	Ms. Baker	
	Rep. Hanna	
090	Ms. Baker	
106	Ms. Andall	
109	Ms. Baker	
117	Chair Shields	
121	Ms. Andall	
124	Mr. Jester	
130	Brian Florip, Assistant Director of Facility Services	Presents overview of Facility Services references Exhibit 3 from March 13, 2007. Introduces Oregon youth Authority Phase In Schedule (Exhibit 2).

224	Chair Shields	
230	Mr. Florip	
240	Chair Shields	
241	Mr. Florip	
250	Chair Shields	
253	Mr. Florip	
	Chair Shields	
258	Mr. Jester	
279	Mr. Florip	
300	Rep. Hanna	
322	Mr. Florip	
351	Rep. Hanna	
358	Mr. Florip	
369	Ms. Baker	
382	Mr. Florip	
395	Mr. Jester	
410	George Dunford, Assistant Director, Business Services	
TAPE 60A		
000	Mr. Dunford	Continues presentation and discusses handout 2007-09 Capitol Improvement Projects (Exhibit 3).
079	Chair Shields	
081	Mr. Dunford	
093	Rep. Nathanson	
100	Mr. Dunford	
106	Rep. Nathanson	
109	Mr. Dunford	
133	Sen. Brown	
137	Mr. Dunford	
194	Rep. Hanna	
200	Rep. Hanna	
203	Mr. Dunford	
212	Ms. Baker	
219	Rep. Hanna	
227	Mr. Dunford	
232	Ms. Baker	
238	Mr. Dunford	
243	Mr. Jester	
255	Mr. Dunford	Begins Program Office presentation references Exhibit 3 from March 13, 2007.
283	Debbie Rios, Program Office	
339	Mr. Dunford	

340	Rep. Hanna	
344	Ms. Rios	
	Rep. Hanna	
348	Ms. Rios	
357	Mr. Dunford	
390	Rep. Nathanson	
394	Mr. Dunford	
423	Chair Shields	
428	Mr. Dunford	
438	Chair Shields	
440	Mr. Dunford	
TAPE 59B		
000	Mr. Dunford	Continues his presentation.
015	Chair Shields	
020	Mr. Jester	
057	Phil Lemman, Deputy Director, Oregon Youth Authority	
073	Mr. Jester	
084	Ms. Baker	
100	Mr. Jester	
113	Rep. Nathanson	
116	Mr. Lemman	
147	Rep. Nathanson	
	Mr. Lemman	
257	Chair Shields	
270	Mr. Jester	
280	Chair Shields	
282	Mr. Jester	
293	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Jester	
300	Mr. Lemman	
305	Rep. Hanna	
308	Chair Shields	
315	Mr. Jester	
322	Chair Shields	
323	Mr. Jester	
378	Chair Shields	
396	Mr. Jester	OYA Posters handout and materials (Exhibit 4) Blank letter concerning health care concerns (Exhibit 5).
406	Rep. Nathanson	
426	Ms. Baker	
440	Rep Nathanson	

TAPE 60B

000	Mr. Jester
006	Rep. Nathanson
007	Chair Shields

Adjourns the meeting at 4:36 pm.